## WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1

1 CONTRACTOR: Austin Materials DBA Rammin	g Paving Company	Project: 12/FB00033
2 Change Order Work Limits: Sta	to Sta.	Roadway: Intersection Overlay
3 Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):	Minor (Major/Minor)	Purchase Order Number:
4 Reasons: 3B and 3E (3 Max In c	order of importance - Primary first)	
5 Describe the work being revised		
3F: County Convenience. Miscellaneous difference in new Contract item for soil retention blankets to be installed the roadway, as needed to address final field conditions		
6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items:	See Attached	
7 New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and nun 8 New Special Provisions to the contract are attache		□ No
o New opecial Provisions to the contract are attached	u. 🔟 163	L 140
New Special Provisions to Item_N/A_No_N/A	Special Specification Item _	N/A are attached
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the aut	hority to execute this Change Or	rder (CO)
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to	waive The following informa	ntion must be provided
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a result of this change	Time Ext. #: N/A	Days added on this CO:3
THE CONTRACTOR Date 1/28/13	Amount added by this ch	ange order: \$20,081.06
Son of the same of		
Ву	_	
Typed/Printed Name Rounic Ducac	_	
Typed/Printed Title P. M.		
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:		
61	County Commiss	ioner Precinct 1 Date
Project Manager Date	APPROVED	☐ REQUEST APPROVAL
	County Commiss	ioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A	☐ APPROVED	☐ REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date		
	0 10	
N/A	County Commiss  APPROVED	ioner Precinct 3 Date  REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date	1	
Design Engineer's Seal		
	County Commiss	
N/A	☐ APPROVED	REQUEST APPROVAL
	4-1-1	02.14-1
	☑ County	- 1 1 1
	APPROVED	100000

## **WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS**

	company and a second of the se							
TABLE A: Ford	CHANGE ORDER be Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock	NUMBER:1	Project #12IFB00033					
	LABOR	HOURLY RATE	11 may 11 march 12 m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m	HOURLY RATE				
		10-2						

T۵	RI	F	R.	Contract	Home

				ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED		ADD or (DEDUCT)	NEW		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	ITEM COST	QUANTITY	YTITIAND	ITEM COST	OVERRUN/ UNDERRUN
	Mill and Replace 1.5" TY D 64-22	SY	\$57.37		\$0.00		350,00	\$20,081.06	\$20,081.08
		-							
		-							
		1-1							
- N							-		
		1-1					-		<u> </u>
	†								-
	TOTALS		207-7-107-7-117		\$0.00			\$20,081.06	\$20,081.06

## CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

Design Error or Omission	1A. Incorrect PS&E
	1B. Other
2 Differing Site Conditions	2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable)	2B. Unavailable material
(allioteseasie)	2C New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
	2D Environmental remediation
	2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
	2F Site conditions altered by an act of nature
	etta 15 Julio ett matoria. Pransocialistico como control
	2J Other
3. County Convenience	3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3B Public relations improvement
	3C Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
	3D. Achievement of an early project completion
	3E Reduction of future maintenance
	3F Additional work desired by the County
	3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
	3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
	31. Implementation of improved technology or better process
	Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
	3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
	3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
	3M. Other
	Jan. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation	4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
	4B. Third party requested work
	4C Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
	4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience	5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
	5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
	5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
	5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
	5E. Other
	Direct Districts
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities	6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
THE PERSONNELLE TRACE TO THE RESERVE THE THE PERSONNELLE TRACE	68. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
	6C. Utilities not clear
	6D. Other



9020 N. Capital of TX Hwy Bldg II, Ste. 250 Austin, TX 78759

Office (512) 251-3713 Fax (512) 251-3709

## Change Proposal Cost Summary-001

COUNTY: Williamson Co

PROJ.#:

GREAT OAKS MILL AND OVERLAY

DISTRICT:

Job No.

Estimator: RONNIE DUENEZ

Change File:
Date: 22-Jan-13
MILL AND OVERLAY 0-4.5" APPROX 960 SY TO GÖRREGT GRADES Dose this Change affect the Contract Time? If so, number of days (+/-):

WORK DESCRIPTION	LABOR	MATERIAL	EQUIP.	8098	YOTALB
LABOR: Olived Labor	4,000.00				\$4,000.00
MATERIAL: Total - Meterial Costs		2,002.00			\$2,002.00
EQUIPMENT Total - Equipment Costs			4,000.00		\$4,000.00
BUBCONTRACTORS: Total - Subcontractor Costs				7,750.00	\$7,750.00
SUBTOTALS:	4,000.00	2,002.00	4,000.00	7,750.00	\$17,752.00
OH&P on Direct Labor - 12% OH&P on Meterial -12% OH&P on Equipment - 12% OH&P on Subcontracts -12%	460100	240.24	480.00	930,00	\$488.00 \$0.00 \$240.24 \$480.00 \$630.08
SUBTOTALS:	4,480.00	2,242,24	4,480.00	8,680.00	\$19,882.24

UNIT PRICES: Unit Price Description	Cheantilly	Meesure	Unit Price	
1. MILL AND REPLACE 0-1.5" TY D 64-22 2. 3. 4.	360.00	SY	\$57.37	\$20,081.06
SUBTOTAL:				

	Estimate Subt		\$19,882.24
	Unit Price Sub	STATE OF THE PARTY	\$0.00
	Bond %	1.00	\$198.62
TOTAL CHANGE PROPOSAL COST:			\$20,081.06